Table 1. Demographic, vascular and cognitive data in the study population (N=425) at
baseline and 8 yrs later (Mean ± SD or %)

 Baseline Follow-up P-value

   Age, yrs  66.9 ± 0.9   74.8 ± 0.9   <.001

   BMI, kg/cm² 24.9 ± 3.6 25.3 ± 3.8 <.001

   Hypertension, yes % 47.3 % 59.8 % <.001

   Hypercholesterolemia, yes % 26.6 % 30.8 % <.001

   Diabetes, yes % 3.3 % 7.3 % <.001

   Smoking*, yes % 6.8 % 3.3 % <.001

   Alcohol intake*, yes % 45.9 % 36.7 % <.001

   Baroreflex sensitivity slope, ms/mm Hg 6.9 ± 3.6 7.0 ± 3.2 .54

   Attentional Z-score 0.0 ± 1.0 -0.41 ± 0.86 <.001

   Executive Z-score 0.0 ± 1.0 -0.15 ± 0.75 <.001

   Memory Z-score 0.0 ± 1.0 -0.14 ± 0.81 <.001

Abbreviations: BMI:  body mass index; SBP: systolic blood pressure; DBP: diastolic blood
pressure.
* Present habits

P-value: Chi-square test or T-test as appropriate

Partie IV : Résultats des études

 139

Table 2. Anthropometric, vascular and cognitive changes after 8 yrs (delta, ∆) for the three subgroups of subjects defined according to
the evolution of the slope of the baroreflex sensitivity.

 Stable BRS Condition

(n=238)

Worsened BRS Condition

(n=86)

Improved BRS Condition

(n=99)

P-value

   ∆ Age, yrs   7.9 ± 0.7  7.9 ± 0.9  7.9 ± 0.9 .67

   Gender, Female %   63 %  66.6 %  38.4 % <.001

   ∆ BMI, kg/cm²   0.3 ± 1.6 0.6 ± 1.9  0.2 ± 1.7 .19

   ∆ Hypertension, % + 21.5 %   + 6.9%  + 6.0% .03

   ∆ Hypercholesterolemia, % + 3.4 %   + 2.3 %  + 8 % .36

   ∆ Diabetes, % + 4.9 %   + 2.1 %  + 2.0 % .18

   ∆ Smoking habits, % - 5.0 %   - 1.1 %  - 2.0 % .17

   ∆ Alcohol intake, % - 12.3 %   - 2.3 %  - 8.2% .16

   ∆ Attentional Z-score -0.40 ± 0.51   -0.40 ± 0.46  -0.42 ± 0.62 .92

   ∆ Executive Z-score -0.13 ± 0.57   -0.21 ± 0.47   -0.14 ± 0.38 .90

   ∆ Memory Z-score -0.13 ± 0.57   -0.33 ± 0.80  0.02 ± 0.54 .001

Legend: BMI:  body mass index; BRS: Baroreflex sensitivity. P-Value: ANOVA, Kruskal-Wallis or Chi-squared test differences between subjects with
stable, worsened or improved condition according to the BRS evolution.

Partie IV : Résultats des études

 140

Table 3. Participants with an abnormal cognitive decline (worst quartile) according to BRS evolution – separate logistic regression
models.

Abnormal Attentional change Abnormal Executive change Abnormal Memory change

OR  95% CI P

OR  95% CI P

OR  95% CI P

Crude Model   Crude Model   Crude Model

1 [constant]a   1 [constant]a   1 [constant]a